

## Online Retailer Program

In an effort to build visibility with our Resellers, tvONE is offering the Online Retailer Program.

With this agreement tvONE agrees to display, on the tvONE.com website, the following information from our Online Retailers.

- 1. Company's logo
- 2. Contact email details
- 3. Website URL
- 4. Sales Region

These details will be displayed on the tvONE website, listed directly from but not limited to all Racking and Power product ranges, to increase visibility and offer an alternative sales channel to our customers via the tvONE website.

The program is designed with the Online Retailer and customer in mind and has only two requirements.

- 1. First, the Online Retailer agrees to support selected tvONE product lines by displaying the relevant products that they intend to sell.
- 2. The second requirement is that the Online Retailer maintains, updates, or provides access to update product information when they become available.

The purpose of this Letter of Agreement is to guide and direct the parties respectfully in their affiliation and working relationship to maintain visibility for both manufacturer and Online Retailer.

tvONE serves the right to remove Online Retailers from the tvONE website if product listings aren't updated or removed. Online Retailer websites under this agreement will be reviewed every (6) months to ensure product listings are up to date.

To be listed on the tvONE website, please email marketing@tvone.com with your details.

## **Exclusions**

Not all products are part of the online reseller program. CORIOmaster, CORIOmaster2, CORIOmatrix, Voyager matrix, and Mondo matrix products are systems products and must be configured, therefore are not suitable for this program